

Sr.No.	Quantities estimated but may be more or less	Item of Work	Estimated Rates		Unit	Total Amount according to estimated quantities
			In Figures	In Words		
1		2	3	4	5	6
<b>A</b>		<b>Civil &amp; Road Works</b>				
1	4,815.67	<b>Earthwork for embankment</b> including breaking clods, dressing with all lead and lift and including watering rolling and consolidation of subgrade in layers at O.M.C. to required dry density including filling the depression which occur during the process using power roller 8T to 10T.(E) <b>From Borrow area within 3.0KM. lead</b>	182.40	Rupees One Hundred Eighty Two and Forty Paise	Cu.M	₹ 8,78,378.98
2	534.39	<b>Box cutting</b> the road surface to proper slope and camber for making a base for road work including removing the excavated stuff and depositing on the road side slope as directed upto 50Mt.lead.	68.67	Rupees Sixty Eight and Sixty Seven Paise	Cu.M	₹ 36,696.59
3	2,385.80	<b>Compact subgrade</b> by power driven road roller of 8 to 12 tone or 2 to 4 tone vibrating roller with minimum 5 passes. Relative compaction required at subgrade is 98% of maximum compaction at optimum moisture content as per IS-2720(Part-8). Rates to include for trimming subgrade to the levels, watering, longitudinal and cross falls as specified, making good any undulation developed during rolling by earth and rerolling of that particular part making it with minimum 8% CBR value.	38.70	Rupees Thirty Eight and Seventy Paise	Sq.M	₹ 92,330.44
4	1,389.48	Providing and laying <b>controlled cement concrete M.150</b> for curing complete excluding cost of formwork and reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in <b>(A) Foundations, footings, Base of columns and Mass concrete</b>	3,618.85	Rupees Three Thousand Six Hundred Eighteen and Eighty Five Paise	Cu.M	₹ 50,28,334.24
5	1,542.18	<b>Supplying of graded stone aggregate</b> of following sizes (for W.B.M. Road)(3) Crushed stone aggregate for Hard Quality up to 63 mm size	293.00	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety Three Only	Cu.M	₹ 4,51,859.60
6	1,619.29	<b>Spreading the stone aggregate</b> for rolling and <b>W.B.M.</b> including filling the interstices to required camber and gradient (excluding spreading of Blindage)(ii) 40mm to 63mm size aggregates (H.B.)	169.05	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Nine and Five Paise	Cu.M	₹ 2,73,741.32
7	6,705.14	<b>Rolling and consolidating water bound macadam</b> (except laterite and Kankar) including watering not exceeding 150mm thickness (Main layer including binding materials ) including filling in depressions which occur during the process.(A) With power roller exceeding 8 tonne and not exceeding 12 tonne.	10.40	Rupees Ten and Forty Paise	Sq.M	₹ 69,733.49
8	1,005.77	Providing and laying in position <b>Ready Mixed M-250 grade concrete</b> for reinforced cement concrete work , using cement content as per approved Design Mix manufactured in fully automatic batching plant and transported to site of work in transit mixer for a lead up to 10 kms having continuous agitated mixer, manufactured as per mix design of specified grade for reinforced cement concrete work including pumping of R.M.C. from transit mixer to site of laying, excluding the cost of centering shuttering finishing and reinforcement including cost of admixtures in recommended proportions as per IS: 9103 to accelerate/ retard setting of concrete, improve workability without impairing strength and durability as per direction of the Engineer - in - charge. Without Fly Ash	4,567.05	Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Seven and Five Paise	Cu.M	₹ 45,93,408.61
9	45.26	Providing and placing in position <b>FE 500D bar reinforcement</b> for following items including cutting bending hooking and tying complete as per detailed drawing. For well :- curb, staining, cap and RCC Raft.	70,927.58	Rupees Seventy Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Seven and Fifty Eight Paise	MT	₹ 32,10,162.15
10	4,171.86	Providing and fixing <b>pre-cast Rubber Dye / steel Dye inter locking concrete block</b> 60mm thick with grade of concrete M300 pneumatic compressed / vibrated mechanically and as per approved design Confirming to IS 15658 : 2006 including 35 mm Sand layer for levelling and filling the joint with sand in proper line and level as per guidelines of IRC : SP 63-2018 etc. Complete.	733.18	Rupees Seven Hundred Thirty Three and Eighteen Paise	Sq.M	₹ 30,58,724.31

Sr.No.	Quantities estimated but may be more or less	Item of Work	Estimated Rates		Unit	Total Amount according to estimated quantities
			In Figures	In Words		
1		2	3	4	5	6
11	3,727.63	Providing and fixing <b>pre-cast concrete kerb stone</b> of grey cement based concrete block 30cm length,30cm height and 15cm thick of M250 grade concrete as per approved design and including excavation for fixing in proper line and level, filling the joint with C:M 1:3 (1cement:3fine sand) etc. complete.	327.17	Rupees Three Hundred Twenty Seven and Seventeen Paise	RMT.	₹ 12,19,568.09
		<b>Total Cost of Civil Works (A)</b>		<b>Rupees One Crore Eighty Nine Lac Twelve Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Seven and Eighty Two Paise</b>		<b>₹ 1,89,12,937.82</b>
<b>B</b>		<b>Marking &amp; Signage's</b>				
12	309.42	<b>Road marking</b> with hot applied <b>thermoplastic paints</b> with reflectorising glass beads on bitumen surface providing and laying a hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250gms per Sq.M area, thickness of 2.5mm is excluding of surface applied glass beds as per IRC:35-2015. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes. zebra patta /bump patta lane/center line/ edge line/cut patta. The white color marking should provide luminance coefficient on cement road shall be min 130 mcd/m2/lux and Asphalt road shall be min 100 mcd/m2/lux during the service life during the day time. The marking should meet the performance criteria for night time reflectivity, wet reflectivity and skid resistance as mentioned in the section-15 of IRC 35-2015. Warranty for the Retro reflectivity should be two years.	296.40	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety Six and Forty Paise	Sq.M	₹ 91,713.42
13	1,013.16	<b>Painting road surface</b> marking with adequate nos of coats to give uniform finish with ready mixed road marking paint conforming to IS : 164, on bituminous surface in white/yellow shade, including cleaning the surface of all dirt, scales, oil, grease and foreign material etc. complete.	52.29	Rupees Fifty Two and Twenty Nine Paise	Sq.M	₹ 52,977.99
14	50.00	<b>Regulatory / Mandatory Sign :-</b> Providing and fixing <b>sign boards</b> made out of 2mm aluminium sheet / 4mm ACP (Aluminium composite Panel); <b>size 60 cms. Dia Circle</b> as per design of IRC-67-2012. Pre treated with phosphating process & acid etching; coated with one coat of epoxy primer and two coats of best quality epoxy paint ; reflectorized with High Intensity Prismatic Grade retro reflectivesheeting of Type-4 as per ASTM D-4956 and latest M.O.S.T.Specifications; 3.6mtr long stand post of Iron Angle 75 x 75 x 6mm / 65NB Circular MS Pipe as required and frame fabricated from suitable size iron angle of 35 x 35 x 3mm; painted with best quality epoxy coatings in black and white bends. The details of symbol for each board shall be as per the instruction of engineer in charge. The fixing at site shall be in 1:2:4 CC block of size 45 x 45 x 60 Cms. for each leg including excavation, curing etc. Complete under the supervision of engineer in charge. A warranty for 7 years for the Retro reflective sheeting from original manufacturer & a certified copy of 3 year outdoor exposure test report from third party test lab for the product offered shall be submitted by contractor. (B) Class-B Type-4 Retro Reflective sheeting.	3,892.00	Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Two Only	No.	₹ 1,94,600.00
		<b>Total Cost of Signage's &amp; Marking (B)</b>		<b>Rupees Three Lac Thirty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Ninety One and Forty One Paise</b>		<b>₹ 3,39,291.41</b>
<b>C</b>		<b>Horticulture</b>				
15	7770.00	Supply of different types of Shrubs Shrubs to be healthy, bushy, multi-branching, flowering of overall of height min 400 mm & ground covers as per approved Quality as approved by Engineer-Incharge.(4 shrubs / Sq.M)	60.00	Rupees Sixty Only	No.	₹ 4,66,200.00

Sr.No.	Quantities estimated but may be more or less	Item of Work	Estimated Rates		Unit	Total Amount according to estimated quantities
			In Figures	In Words		
1		2	3	4	5	6
16	567.00	<b>Good garden soil</b> - Supplying and stacking of good earth at site including royalty and carriage upto 5 km complete (earth measured in stacks will be reduced by 20% for payment as approved by Engineer Incharge.	1,050.00	Rupees One Thousand Fifty Only	Cu.M	₹ 5,95,350.00
17	15120.00	<b>Cow dung manure/Vermi Composed</b> - Supplying and stacking of well decayed cattle manure and other soil additives as per specification at site including royalty and carriage upto 5 km lead complete as approved by Engineer-Incharge.	5.40	Rupees Five and Forty Paise	Kg	₹ 81,648.00
18	483.00	<b>Grassing</b> - Supply & fixing of Grassing/Carpet Lawn with selection No. 1 grass including watering and maintenance of the lawn for 60 days or more till the grass forms a thick lawn, free from weeds and fit for mowing including supplying good earth, if needed as approved by Engineer-Incharge. (the grass and earth shall be paid for separately). 2.10.1 In rows 5 cm apart in both directions	325.00	Rupees Three Hundred Twenty Five Only	Sq.M	₹ 1,56,975.00
19	7770.00	<b>Shrubs, Hedges and groundcover plantation</b> - Preparation of beds for hedging and shrubbery by excavating 60 cm deep, refilling the excavated earth after breaking clods and mixing with sludge or manure(as per specification), flooding with water, filling with earth if necessary, watering and finally fine dressing, leveling etc. including stacking and disposal of materials declared unserviceable and surplus earth by spreading and leveling as directed, within a lead of 50 m, lift up to 1.5 m complete as approved by Engineer-Incharge. (cost of sludge, manure or extra earth to be paid for separately)	8.00	Rupees Eight Only	No.	₹ 62,160.00
		<b>Total Cost of Horticulture ( C )</b>		<b>Rupees Thirteen Lac Sixty Two Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Three Only</b>		₹ 13,62,333.00
<b>D</b>		<b>Electrical Works</b>				
20	52.00	<b>Supply, Installation, Testing &amp; Commissioning</b> of 4 mtr long, <b>G I Octagonal Street Light Pole</b> of 3 mm wall thickness consist of following as approved by Engineer-Incharge. (a) Supply of circular bracket suitable for post top lantern LED fitting (b) Supply & Installation of PVC JB with 1no. 6A SP MCB (c) Supply & Installation of 4P Terminal Block for Connections (d) The scope shall also include provision for passage of cable by using suitable size pvc pipe. (e) Supply & Installation of Base plate & 4 nos foundation Bolts.	8,500.00	Rupees Eight Thousand Five Hundred Only	No.	₹ 4,42,000.00
21	52.00	<b>Providing &amp; Erection of 400x400x1000mm Concrete Foundation</b> (including M-20 Grade Concrete and steel including excavation of pole pit. The concrete mix for RCC foundation of pole shall be M20. The scope shall also include grouting of foundation bolts including watering and ramming & provision for passage of cable by using suitable size pvc pipe etc. as reqd	6,161.00	Rupees Six Thousand One Hundred Sixty One Only	No.	₹ 3,20,372.00
22	52.00	<b>Supplying, Installation, testing &amp; commissioning</b> of Post-Top indirect symmetrical light distribution die-cast aluminium landscape IP65 luminaire with high power <b>COB LED</b> as light source with <b>35 watt</b> (Min 100 L/W) LED as light source with driver having 5700 deg K colour temperature, IP 65 protection class in single piece pressure die-cast aluminium housing etc. as approved by Engineer-Incharge. (M/s Havells Model- ENDURASPRING6PT35WLED740PSYMTOTG or M/s Winro/Philips/Bajaj/SS make)	17,500.00	Rupees Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred Only	No.	₹ 9,10,000.00
23	525.00	<b>Supplying &amp; laying of 1.1 Kv grade XLPE insulated PVC sheathed</b> 4 core 10.0 Sq.Mm copper conductor armoured cable directly in existing trench or on surface of wall/pipe/pole i/c end termination etc. as approved by Engineer-Incharge.	425.00	Rupees Four Hundred Twenty Five Only	RMT.	₹ 2,23,125.00

Sr.No.	Quantities estimated but may be more or less	Item of Work	Estimated Rates		Unit	Total Amount according to estimated quantities
			In Figures	In Words		
1		2	3	4	5	6
24	525.00	Supplying & laying of <b>1.1 Kv grade XLPE insulated PVC sheathed</b> 3 core 4.0 Sq.Mm copper conductor armoured cable directly in existing trench or on surface of wall/pipe/pole i/c end termination etc.as approved by Engineer-Incharge.	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only	RMT.	₹ 84,000.00
25	1,785.00	Supplying & laying of <b>1.1 Kv grade XLPE insulated PVC sheathed</b> 3 core 2.5 Sq.Mm copper conductor armoured cable directly in existing trench or on surface of wall/pipe/pole i/c end termination etc. as approved by Engineer-Incharge.	127.00	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Seven Only	RMT.	₹ 2,26,695.00
26	315.00	Supplying and laying of following size <b>DWC HDPE pipe</b> ISI marked along with all accessories like socket, bend, couplers etc. conforming to IS 14930, Part II complete with jointing etc. in the existing trench, complete as required. fitting and cutting, jointing etc. in the existing trench, complete as approved by Engineer-Incharge.	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only	RMT.	₹ 50,400.00
27	1,050.00	<b>a) 90 mm dia (OD-90 mm &amp; ID-76 mm nominal)</b> Supplying and laying of following size <b>DWC HDPE pipe</b> ISI marked along with all accessories like socket, bend, couplers etc. conforming to IS 14930, Part II complete with fitting and cutting, jointing etc. direct in ground (75 cm below ground level) including excavation and refilling the trench but excluding sand cushioning and protective covering etc., complete as required.	250.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only	RMT.	₹ 2,62,500.00
28	18.38	Providing and laying <b>controlled cement concrete M.150</b> for curing complete excluding cost of formwork and reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in (A) Foundations, footings, Base of columns and Mass concrete. (Note- The item shall be used for 2" thick CC cushioning to DWC pipe around the periphery & PCC for chamber)	3,618.85	Rupees Three Thousand Six Hundred Eighteen and Eighty Five Paise	Cu.M	₹ 66,515.37
29	30.00	Constructing <b>brick masonry chamber</b> for underground <b>C.I. Inspection chamber</b> and bends with bricks having crushing strength not less than 35Kg/Cm <sup>2</sup> in C.M. 1:5 C.I. cover with frame (Light duty) 455mm x 610mm intenal dimensions total weight of cover with frame to be not less than 38Kg. (Wt. of cover 23 Kg.) and Wt. of frame 15Kg. ) (R.C.C. top slab with 1:2:4 mix (1-cement :2-coarse sand :4-graded stone aggregate 20mm size) foundation concrete 1:5:10 inside plaster 15mm thick with cement mortar 1:3 finished smooth with a floating coat of neat cement on walls and bed concrete etc. complete.(i) Inside dimensions 455mmx 610mm and 450mm deep for single pipe line.	2,566.20	Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Six and Twenty Paise	No.	₹ 76,986.00
30	5.50	Steel work, welded in built up sections framed work including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint. (A) In beams and joists, channels angles Tees, flats, MS chequered plates, MS members with connecting plates or angle cleats as in main and cross beams/sections. Hip and jack rafters, purlins conneted to common rafters and the like as directed by Engineer-in-charge.	5,555.55	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Five and Fifty Five Paise	Quintal	₹ 30,555.53
31	1.00	<b>S.I.T.C. of floor mounting cubicle type feeder pillar</b> with double door & rain canopy arrangement at top suitable for operation on 433 volt, TPN, 50 Hz, A C supply made out of 16 SWG CRCA MS sheet comprising of following switchgears & accessories complete with dust, vermin & weather proof hinged double doors for switch gears compartment, provision for earth termination, knock-outs for incoming and outgoing cables and conduits, 25x5 mm Al/GI Earth bus through out the base of panel, Din rail, connectors, Neutral links and interconnections with suitable size of copper wires, ferrules & two coats of anti corrosive powder coated paint after applying seven tank process including signwriting, angle iron base frame etc. as per detailed specifications & general drawing as reqd. a) 63 Amp 415 volt 10 KA TPN MCB incomer - 1 No b) 32 Amp 230 Volt 10 KA SPN MCB- 3 Nos c) 10 Amp 230 Volt 10 KA SP MCB- 12 Nos	26,500.00	Rupees Twenty Six Thousand Five Hundred Only	No.	₹ 26,500.00

Sr.No.	Quantities estimated but may be more or less	Item of Work	Estimated Rates		Unit	Total Amount according to estimated quantities
			In Figures	In Words		
1		2	3	4	5	6
		<b>Total Cost of Electrical (D)</b>		<b>Rupees Twenty Seven Lac Nineteen Thousand Six Hundred Forty Eight and Eighty Nine Paise</b>		<b>₹ 27,19,648.89</b>
<b>E</b>		<b>Plumbing Works</b>				
32	420.00	Providing laying (to level or slopes) and jointing reinforced concrete Light duty non-pressure pipes I.S. class NP2 of the following internal diameter with collars and butt ends prepared for collar joints including testing of joints complete.(C) 250mm	317.04	Rupees Three Hundred Seventeen and Four Paise	RMT.	₹ 1,33,156.80
33	315.00	Supplying of following size of Schedule 80(SCH 80) uPVC pipe with threaded fittings such as elbows, tees, coupler, reducer, slotted nipple, end caps etc. with plumbing work by applying cleaner, solvent cement, primer, Teflon tape etc. & laying of same directly in ground i/c excavation, refilling of trenches or on surface of wall/tray with saddles/clamps etc. as directed (M/s Astral/Ashirvad/Finolex/Supreme/Jindal/SS make) - <b>a) 20 mm Nominal Dia</b>	350.00	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Only	RMT.	₹ 1,10,250.00
33.1	315.00	<b>b) 32 mm Nominal Dia</b>	580.00	Rupees Five Hundred Eighty Only	RMT.	₹ 1,82,700.00
34	5.00	Supplying & fixing of following size of full bored forged brass ball valve complete with plumbing connection, leak testing etc. as reqd (M/s Leader/Zoloto/Sant/SS make) - <b>a) 20 mm Nominal Dia</b>	700.00	Rupees Seven Hundred Only	No.	₹ 3,500.00
34.1	5.00	<b>a) 32 mm Nominal Dia</b>	1,000.00	Rupees One Thousand Only	No.	₹ 5,000.00
35	20.00	Constructing <b>brick masonry chamber</b> for <b>underground C.I. Inspection chamber</b> and bends with bricks having crushing strength not less than 35Kg/Cm <sup>2</sup> in C.M. 1:5 C.I. cover with frame (Light duty) 455mm x 610mm intenal dimensions total weight of cover with frame to be not less than 38Kg. (Wt. of cover 23 Kg.) and Wt. of frame 15Kg. ) (R.C.C. top slabe with 1:2:4 mix (1-cement :2-coarse sand :4-graded stone aggregate 20mm size) foundation concrete 1:5:10 inside plaster 15mm thick with cement mortar 1:3 finished smooth with a floating coat of neat cement on walls and bed concrete etc. complete.(ii) Inside dimensions 500mm x 700 mm and 450mm deep for pipe line with one or two inlets. (Note: Perforated Covers)	3,028.20	Rupees Three Thousand Twenty Eight and Twenty Paise	No.	₹ 60,564.00
		<b>Total Cost of Plumbing works ( E )</b>		<b>Rupees Four Lac Ninety Five Thousand One Hundred Seventy and Eighty Paise</b>		<b>₹ 4,95,170.80</b>
<b>F</b>		<b>Fire Hydrant System</b>				
36	137.50	Providing, laying, testing & commissioning of 'C' class heavy duty MS pipe conforming to IS 3589/IS 1239 including Welding, fittings like elbows, tees, flanges, tapers, nuts bolts, gaskets etc. and fixing the pipe on the wall/ceiling with suitable clamp/support frame and painting with two or more coats of synthetic enamel paint of required shade complete as required : <b>a) 150 mm dia</b>	2,100.00	Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Only	RMT.	₹ 2,88,750.00
36.1	137.50	b) 100 mm dia	1,500.00	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Only	RMT.	₹ 2,06,250.00
36.2	55.00	c) 80 mm dia	1,100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	RMT.	₹ 60,500.00

Sr.No.	Quantities estimated but may be more or less	Item of Work	Estimated Rates		Unit	Total Amount according to estimated quantities
			In Figures	In Words		
1		2	3	4	5	6
37	165.00	Providing laying, testing & commissioning of 'C' class heavy duty MS Pipe conforming to IS 1239/3589 i/c fittings like elbows, tees, flanges, tapers, nuts bolts, gaskets etc. in ground including welding, excavation & providing cement concrete blocks as supports, anticorrosive treatment with coaltar/asphalt tape as per IS 10221, refilling the trench etc. of following sizes complete as required. <b>a) 150 mm. Dia</b>	2,400.00	Rupees Two Thousand Four Hundred Only	RMT.	₹ 3,96,000.00
38	11.00	Supplying and fixing Single headed external yard hydrant valve with 1 No. 63 mm dia instantaneous FM Gunmetal/Stainless Steel coupling and cast iron wheel, ISI marked, conforming to IS 5290 (type A) with blank Gunmetal/Stainless Steel cap and chain as required : <b>a) Single headed Gunmetal</b>	6,000.00	Rupees Six Thousand Only	RMT.	₹ 66,000.00
39	2.20	Supplying, fixing, testing & commissioning of double flanged sluice valve of rating PN 1.6 with non rising spindle, bronze/gun metal seat, ISI marked complete with nuts, bolts, washers, gaskets and conforming to IS 780 of following sizes as required : <b>a) 150 mm dia</b>	2,568.00	Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Eight Only	RMT.	₹ 5,649.60
40	10.00	Supplying & fixing <b>wall mounted self standing weather proof</b> hose cabinet box made out of 2mm thick M.S. Sheet suitable for housing 2 nos of 15 mtr hose reels & branch pipe with stiffened glass (3mm thick) window, locking arrangement, painting, sign writing etc. as reqd. a) 600 mm x 750 mm x 250 mm	7,850.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Only	No.	₹ 78,500.00
41	20.00	Supplying and fixing 63 mm dia, 15 m long <b>RRL hose pipe</b> with 63 mm dia male and female couplings duly bound with GI wire, rivets etc. conforming to IS 636 (type-A) as required : <b>a) Gun Metal</b>	5,200.00	Rupees Five Thousand Two Hundred Only	No.	₹ 1,04,000.00
42	10.00	Supplying & fixing 63 mm dia gun metal short branch pipe with 20 mm nominal internal diameter size nozzle conforming to IS 903 suitable for instantaneous connection to interconnect hose pipe coupling as required : <b>a) Gun metal</b>	2,410.00	Rupees Two Thousand Four Hundred Ten Only	No.	₹ 24,100.00
		<b>Total Cost of Fire Hydrant works (F)</b>		<b>Rupees Twelve Lac Twenty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Nine and Sixty Paise</b>		<b>₹ 12,29,749.60</b>
<b>G</b>		<b>CCTV - Fully Voltas Scope - Only power cable required</b>				
43	550.00	Supply & Laying of 2 x 1.0 Sq.Mm <b>copper conductor, flexible unarmoured cable</b> as per site condition as instructed by Engineer-Incharge.	80.00	Rupees Eighty Only	RMT.	₹ 44,000.00
		<b>Total Cost of CCTV works (G)</b>		<b>Rupees Forty Four Thousand Only</b>		<b>₹ 44,000.00</b>
<b>H</b>		<b>Car Calling System / Public Address System</b>				
44	30.00	Supply , Installation , Testing & commissioning of 2-way high efficiency, 40 watt high fidelity PA Music Horn. It uses a 6" Kevlar cone woofer and a 1" phenolic dome tweeter. Thus it combines the high efficiency of a horn with the wide frequency response obtained by using a 2-way woofer tweeter combination. Housed in a beautifully designed UV protected ABS plastic housing, the music horn is weather protected which makes it ideal for outdoor as well as indoor applications.	11,000.00	Rupees Eleven Thousand Only	No.	₹ 3,30,000.00
45	1.00	Supply , Installation , Testing & commissioning of 16 Zone Controller Supported Upto 2000 Watt Power Capacity	1,55,000.00	Rupees One Lac Fifty Five Thousand Only	No.	₹ 1,55,000.00
46	1.00	Supply , Installation , Testing & commissioning of Zone Call Station for Announcement.	21,000.00	Rupees Twenty One Thousand Only	No.	₹ 21,000.00
47	2.00	Supply , Installation , Testing & commissioning of 1000 Watt Power Amplifier	55,000.00	Rupees Fifty Five Thousand Only	No.	₹ 1,10,000.00
48	2,500.00	Supply & laying of 2 Core 1.5 Sqmm Armoured Cable in Hdpe pipe.	133.00	Rupees One Hundred Thirty Three Only	RMT.	₹ 3,32,500.00
49	1,000.00	Supply & laying of 40 MM Hdpe pipe .	88.00	Rupees Eighty Eight Only	RMT.	₹ 88,000.00

Sr.No.	Quantities estimated but may be more or less	Item of Work	Estimated Rates		Unit	Total Amount according to estimated quantities
			In Figures	In Words		
1		2	3	4	5	6
		Total Cost of PAS (H)		Rupees Ten Lac Thirty Six Thousand Five Hundred Only		₹ 10,36,500.00
		TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT (Rs.)		Rupees Two Crore Sixty One Lac Thirty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Thirty One and Fifty Two Paise		₹ 2,61,39,631.52